Crime Victim Services Grant Funding List: January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025
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Catholic Health Initiatives Colorado Foundation

Colorado Legal Services

Colorado Address Confidentiality Program

Colorado Department of Public Safety Bureau of

Investigation

Colorado State Patrol

Division of Criminal Justice (SAVE)

Division of Criminal Justice (VRA)

Laboratory to Combat Human Trafficking
Lutheran Social Services of Colorado

Mothers Against Drunk Driving

University of Colorado - Denver

Voices of Victims

Colorado Coalition Against Domestic Violence
Rocky Mountain Immigrant Advocacy Network

CASA of Jefferson and Gilpin Counties

Gilpin County Sheriff's Office

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office

PorchLight, A Family Justice Center
Ralston House

$435,868.00
$523,084.00

$265,942.00
$408,435.00
$271,198.00

$233,954.00

$90,224.00
$143,939.00
$58,655.00
$95,534.00
$270,277.00
$30,240.00
$223,403.00
$351,348.00

$65,676.00
$62,448.00

$81,168.00

$267,178.00
$451,323.00

Sexual Assault Victim Services
Victim Legal Services

Address Confidentiality Victim
Services

Identity Theft & Fraud Victim
Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Sexual Assault Victim Emergency
(SAVE)

Victim Rights Act Compliance
Victim Services
Victim Services
Victim Services
Victim Services
Victim Services
Statewide Coalition Activities
Victim Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Services
Children's Advocacy Center
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Victim Outreach Incorporated

District Attorney's Office, 1st Judicial District

Child Advocates - Denver CASA

Denver Children's Advocacy Center

Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center

La Raza Services, Inc. dba Servicios de La Raza, Inc.
Project PAVE Inc.

Project Safeguard

Safehouse Denver Inc

The Center for Trauma & Resilience
The Delores Project
Tennyson Center for Children

Deaf Overcoming violence through Empowerment (DOVE)

Denver City Attorney's Office
Denver District Attorney's Office
Rose Andom Center

Catholic Charities and Community Services of the
Archdiocese of Denver, Inc.

Denver Health and Hospital Authority
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless
Maria Droste Services of Colorado
Muslim Family Services of Colorado
The Initiative

W.IL.N.G.S. Foundation, Inc.

$258,619.00
$349,985.00

$152,157.00

$431,183.00
$292,526.00
$424,762.00
$164,838.00

$444,332.00

$289,568.00

$587,211.00
$103,480.00
$128,170.00

$164,934.00

$140,528.00
$267,678.00
$273,082.00

$169,290.00

$312,152.00
$284,347.00
$20,814.00
$69,902.00
$140,939.00
$382,663.00

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA), Victim
Services

Children's Advocacy Center
Victim Legal Services
Victim Services

Victim Services

Domestic Violence Victim Legal
Services

Domestic Violence Victim
Services

Victim Services
Victim Services
Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Witness Services
Victim Witness Services
Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services
Victim Services
Victim Services
Victim Services
Victim Services
Sexual Assault Victim Services
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Advocates Against Domestic Assault
District Attorney's Office, 3rd Judicial District
TESSA

CASA of the Pikes Peak Region, Inc.
Catholic Charities of Central Colorado

City of Colorado Springs Police Department

El Paso County Sheriff's Office

Office of the District Attorney, 4th Judicial District
Partners in Housing, Inc.

Safe Passage

Advocates of Lake County

Bright Future Foundation for Eagle County

CASA of the Continental Divide
District Attorney's Office, 5th Judicial District
Eagle County dba Eagle County Sheriff's Office

Alternative Horizons Corporation
Rise Above Violence
Sexual Assault Services Organization

Volunteers of America Colorado

CASA of the Seventh Judicial District, Inc.

Delta Police Department

Gunnison Police Department

$135,545.00
$60,103.00
$644,378.00

$74,490.00
$75,321.00
$272,791.00

$58,706.00

$193,606.00
$126,336.00
$123,835.00
$212,781.00
$259,169.00

$130,667.00
$101,615.00
$79,061.00

$197,584.00
$211,729.00
$310,072.00

$315,158.00
$99,864.00
$21,745.00

$28,794.00

Victim Services
Victim Witness Services
Victim Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Victim Legal Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Witness Services
Victim Services

Children’'s Advocacy Center
Victim Services

Victim Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Victim Witness Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Services
Victim Services
Sexual Assault Victim Services

Domestic Violence Victim
Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
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Montrose County Sheriff's Department

Montrose Police Department
Office of the District Attorney, 7th Judicial District

Olathe Police Department

Ouray County Sheriff's Office

Project Hope of Gunnison Valley
San Miguel Resource Center

The Dolphin House

Alternatives to Violence, Inc.

CASA of Larimer County

ChildSafe Colorado, Inc.

City of Fort Collins, Police Services

District Attorney, Eighth Judicial District
Estes Valley Crisis Advocates
Larimer County Community Justice Alternatives

Larimer County Sheriff's Office

Loveland Police Department

The Crawford Child Advocacy Center
Sexual Assault Victim Advocate Center

CASA of the Ninth

District Attorney's Office, 9th Jud. Dist.

$20,075.00

$19,711.00
$123,372.00
$18,472.00

$19,637.00

$130,820.00
$136,099.00
$179,206.00
$286,393.00

$131,724.00
$139,391.00

$17,505.00

$170,940.00
$132,405.00
$55,931.00

$204,075.00

$33,397.00

$70,435.00
$407,052.00

$70,918.00
$95,580.00

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Services
Victim Services
Children's Advocacy Center
Victim Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Sexual Assault and Domestic
Violence Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Witness Services
Victim Services
Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Children’'s Advocacy Center
Sexual Assault Victim Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Victim Witness Services
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River Bridge Regional Center, Inc.
10th Judicial District Attorney

CASA of Pueblo
Catholic Charities of Southern Colorado

Mariposa Center for Safety

Pueblo County Sheriff's Office

District Attorney Office

Fremont County Sheriff's Office

Kindred Kids Child Advocacy Center, Inc.

Park County Sheriff's Office

PeaceWorks Inc

The Alliance
12th Judicial District Attorney

Alamosa County Sheriff's Office

Saguache County Sheriff's Office

San Luis Valley Immigrant Resource Center

Tu Casa, Inc.

Help for Abused Partners

$211,645.00
$246,930.00
$22,150.00

$107,169.00
$35,742.00
$124,430.00

$62,444.00
$64,128.00
$24,333.00
$79,747.00
$84,153.00

$120,779.00

$282,383.00
$95,458.00

$195,398.00

$50,316.00
$172,040.00

$119,235.00

$115,471.00

Victim Services
Children's Advocacy Center
Victim Witness Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Victim Legal Services

Domestic Violence Victim
Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Children’'s Advocacy Center

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Sexual Assault and Domestic
Violence Victim Services

Victim Services
Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Services

Children’'s Advocacy
Center/Domestic Violence and
Sexual Assault Victim Services

Domestic Violence Victim
Services
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Kit Carson County Sheriff's Office

Morgan County Sheriff's Department

Phillips County Sheriff's Office
S.A.R.A. Inc.
Yuma County Sheriff's Office

ADVOCATES Victim Assistance Team
Advocates-Crisis Trauma and Survivor Services
Better Tomorrow dba Advocates of Routt County
Office of the District Attorney 15th Judicial District
Arkansas Valley Resource Center, Inc.

District Attorney's Office, 16th Judicial District
Adams County District Attorney's Office

Brighton Police Department

Broomfield Police Department

CASA of Adams and Broomfield Counties, Inc.

City of Thornton

Westminster Police Department

Advocates for Children CASA

Aurora Arapahoe Battered Women's Shelter

Aurora Mental Health and Recovery

$53,852.00
$27,592.00

$27,893.00
$349,674.00
$30,499.00

$48,294.00
$164,222.00
$146,927.00
$31,617.00
$201,967.00
$65,053.00
$192,286.00

$152,133.00
$60,616.00
$83,898.00
$155,448.00
$61,957.00
$52,748.00

$458,291.00
$107,085.00

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center
Victim Witness Services
Victim Services

Victim Witness Services
Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Domestic Violence Victim
Services

Victim Services
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Crisis Center

Elbert County Sheriff's Office

Englewood Police Department

Lone Tree Police Department
SungateKids
Town of Parker

A Woman's Place, Incorporated
District Attorney's Office, 19th Judicial District

Greeley Police Department

Life Stories Child & Family Advocacy

Weld County Sheriff's Office
Boulder County DA's Office, 20th JD

Boulder County Sheriff's Office

Child and Family Advocacy Program dba Blue Sky Bridge

City of Boulder

City of Longmont

Clinica Campesina/Family Health Services (Formerly Mental

Health Center of Boulder County, Inc. )

$387,312.00
$15,853.00
$23,020.00

$51,885.00
$314,140.00
$18,769.00

$250,259.00
$232,791.00

$104,871.00

$274,465.00

$62,196.00
$90,435.00
$98,142.00

$346,599.00
$25,256.00
$77,172.00

$136,373.00

Domestic Violence Victim
Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Children's Advocacy Center
Law Enforcement Victim Services

Domestic Violence Services
Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Children’'s Advocacy Center/Court
Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Children’'s Advocacy Center

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Sexual Assault Victim Services
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Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence, Inc.

Court Appointed Special Advocates of Mesa County

Hilltop Health Services Corporation dba Hilltop Community
Resources, Inc,

Mesa County Partners
Mesa County Sheriff's Office

Office of the District Attorney, 21st Judicial District
Western Slope Center for Children

22nd Judicial District Attorney's Office

Four Corners Child Advocacy Center dba The Nest

RENEW, Inc.
23rd JD

$414,941.00
$110,031.00

$249,229.00
$63,934.00
$51,039.00

$140,069.00
$221,713.00
$95,283.00
$232,174.00

$106,313.00
$104,998.00

CY25 VOCA Total: $25,364,807.00

Updated on 8/13/25

Domestic Violence Victim
Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocates (CASA)

Victim Services
Mentoring Program
Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Witness Services
Children's Advocacy Center
Victim Witness Services

Children’'s Advocacy Center
Domestic Violence and Sexual
Assault Victim Services
Victim/Witness Services

For accommodations, including requesting this information in an alternate format, please contact the Office for
Victims Programs at (303) 239- 5719 or cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us.



