

## Crime Victim Services Grant Funding List: January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025

### VOCA

JD	Funding Source	Agency Name	Award	Project Type
00	VOCA	Catholic Health Initiatives Colorado Foundation	\$435,868.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
00	VOCA	Colorado Legal Services	\$523,084.00	Victim Legal Services
00	VOCA	Colorado Address Confidentiality Program	\$265,942.00	Address Confidentiality Victim Services
00	VOCA	Colorado Department of Public Safety Bureau of Investigation	\$408,435.00	Identity Theft & Fraud Victim Services
00	VOCA	Colorado State Patrol	\$271,198.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
00	VOCA	Division of Criminal Justice (SAVE)	\$233,954.00	Sexual Assault Victim Emergency (SAVE)
00	VOCA	Division of Criminal Justice (VRA)	\$90,224.00	Victim Rights Act Compliance
00	VOCA	Laboratory to Combat Human Trafficking	\$143,939.00	Victim Services
00	VOCA	Lutheran Social Services of Colorado	\$58,655.00	Victim Services
00	VOCA	Mothers Against Drunk Driving	\$95,534.00	Victim Services
00	VOCA	University of Colorado - Denver	\$270,277.00	Victim Services
00	VOCA	Voices of Victims	\$30,240.00	Victim Services
00	VOCA	Colorado Coalition Against Domestic Violence	\$223,403.00	Statewide Coalition Activities
00	VOCA	Rocky Mountain Immigrant Advocacy Network	\$351,348.00	Victim Services
01	VOCA	CASA of Jefferson and Gilpin Counties	\$65,676.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
01	VOCA	Gilpin County Sheriff's Office	\$62,448.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
01	VOCA	Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	\$81,168.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
01	VOCA	PorchLight, A Family Justice Center	\$267,178.00	Victim Services
01	VOCA	Ralston House	\$451,323.00	Children's Advocacy Center

01	VOCA	Victim Outreach Incorporated	\$258,619.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
01	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 1st Judicial District	\$349,985.00	Victim Witness Services
02	VOCA	Child Advocates - Denver CASA	\$152,157.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA), Victim Services
02	VOCA	Denver Children's Advocacy Center	\$431,183.00	Children's Advocacy Center
02	VOCA	Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center	\$292,526.00	Victim Legal Services
02	VOCA	La Raza Services, Inc. dba Servicios de La Raza, Inc.	\$424,762.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Project PAVE Inc.	\$164,838.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Project Safeguard	\$444,332.00	Domestic Violence Victim Legal Services
02	VOCA	Safehouse Denver Inc	\$289,568.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
02	VOCA	The Center for Trauma & Resilience	\$587,211.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	The Delores Project	\$103,480.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Tennyson Center for Children	\$128,170.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Deaf Overcoming violence through Empowerment (DOVE)	\$164,934.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Denver City Attorney's Office	\$140,528.00	Victim Witness Services
02	VOCA	Denver District Attorney's Office	\$267,678.00	Victim Witness Services
02	VOCA	Rose Andom Center	\$273,082.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Catholic Charities and Community Services of the Archdiocese of Denver, Inc.	\$169,290.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Denver Health and Hospital Authority	\$312,152.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	\$284,347.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Maria Droste Services of Colorado	\$20,814.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	Muslim Family Services of Colorado	\$69,902.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	The Initiative	\$140,939.00	Victim Services
02	VOCA	W.I.N.G.S. Foundation, Inc.	\$382,663.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services

03	VOCA	Advocates Against Domestic Assault	\$135,545.00	Victim Services
03	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 3rd Judicial District	\$60,103.00	Victim Witness Services
04	VOCA	TESSA	\$644,378.00	Victim Services
04	VOCA	CASA of the Pikes Peak Region, Inc.	\$74,490.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
04	VOCA	Catholic Charities of Central Colorado	\$75,321.00	Victim Legal Services
04	VOCA	City of Colorado Springs Police Department	\$272,791.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
04	VOCA	El Paso County Sheriff's Office	\$58,706.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
04	VOCA	Office of the District Attorney, 4th Judicial District	\$193,606.00	Victim Witness Services
04	VOCA	Partners in Housing, Inc.	\$126,336.00	Victim Services
04	VOCA	Safe Passage	\$123,835.00	Children's Advocacy Center
05	VOCA	Advocates of Lake County	\$212,781.00	Victim Services
05	VOCA	Bright Future Foundation for Eagle County	\$259,169.00	Victim Services
05	VOCA	CASA of the Continental Divide	\$130,667.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
05	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 5th Judicial District	\$101,615.00	Victim Witness Services
05	VOCA	Eagle County dba Eagle County Sheriff's Office	\$79,061.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
06	VOCA	Alternative Horizons Corporation	\$197,584.00	Victim Services
06	VOCA	Rise Above Violence	\$211,729.00	Victim Services
06	VOCA	Sexual Assault Services Organization	\$310,072.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
06	VOCA	Volunteers of America Colorado	\$315,158.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
07	VOCA	CASA of the Seventh Judicial District, Inc.	\$99,864.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
07	VOCA	Delta Police Department	\$21,745.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
07	VOCA	Gunnison Police Department	\$28,794.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services

07	VOCA	Montrose County Sheriff's Department	\$20,075.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
07	VOCA	Montrose Police Department	\$19,711.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
07	VOCA	Office of the District Attorney, 7th Judicial District	\$123,372.00	Victim Witness Services
07	VOCA	Olathe Police Department	\$18,472.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
07	VOCA	Ouray County Sheriff's Office	\$19,637.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
07	VOCA	Project Hope of Gunnison Valley	\$130,820.00	Victim Services
07	VOCA	San Miguel Resource Center	\$136,099.00	Victim Services
07	VOCA	The Dolphin House	\$179,206.00	Children's Advocacy Center
08	VOCA	Alternatives to Violence, Inc.	\$286,393.00	Victim Services
08	VOCA	CASA of Larimer County	\$131,724.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
08	VOCA	ChildSafe Colorado, Inc.	\$139,391.00	Sexual Assault and Domestic Violence Victim Services
08	VOCA	City of Fort Collins, Police Services	\$17,505.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
08	VOCA	District Attorney, Eighth Judicial District	\$170,940.00	Victim Witness Services
08	VOCA	Estes Valley Crisis Advocates	\$132,405.00	Victim Services
08	VOCA	Larimer County Community Justice Alternatives	\$55,931.00	Victim Services
08	VOCA	Larimer County Sheriff's Office	\$204,075.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
08	VOCA	Loveland Police Department	\$33,397.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
08	VOCA	The Crawford Child Advocacy Center	\$70,435.00	Children's Advocacy Center
08	VOCA	Sexual Assault Victim Advocate Center	\$407,052.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
09	VOCA	CASA of the Ninth	\$70,918.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
09	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 9th Jud. Dist.	\$95,580.00	Victim Witness Services

09	VOCA	RESPONSE	\$211,645.00	Victim Services
09	VOCA	River Bridge Regional Center, Inc.	\$246,930.00	Children's Advocacy Center
10	VOCA	10th Judicial District Attorney	\$22,150.00	Victim Witness Services
10	VOCA	CASA of Pueblo	\$107,169.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
10	VOCA	Catholic Charities of Southern Colorado	\$35,742.00	Victim Legal Services
10	VOCA	Mariposa Center for Safety	\$124,430.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
10	VOCA	Pueblo County Sheriff's Office	\$62,444.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
11	VOCA	District Attorney Office	\$64,128.00	Victim Witness Services
11	VOCA	Fremont County Sheriff's Office	\$24,333.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
11	VOCA	Kindred Kids Child Advocacy Center, Inc.	\$79,747.00	Children's Advocacy Center
11	VOCA	Park County Sheriff's Office	\$84,153.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
11	VOCA	PeaceWorks Inc	\$120,779.00	Sexual Assault and Domestic Violence Victim Services
11	VOCA	The Alliance	\$282,383.00	Victim Services
12	VOCA	12th Judicial District Attorney	\$95,458.00	Victim Witness Services
12	VOCA	Alamosa County Sheriff's Office	\$195,398.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
12	VOCA	Saguache County Sheriff's Office	\$50,316.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
12	VOCA	San Luis Valley Immigrant Resource Center	\$172,040.00	Victim Services
12	VOCA	Tu Casa, Inc.	\$119,235.00	Children's Advocacy Center/Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Victim Services
13	VOCA	Help for Abused Partners	\$115,471.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services

13	VOCA	Kit Carson County Sheriff's Office	\$53,852.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
13	VOCA	Morgan County Sheriff's Department	\$27,592.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
13	VOCA	Phillips County Sheriff's Office	\$27,893.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
13	VOCA	S.A.R.A. Inc.	\$349,674.00	Victim Services
13	VOCA	Yuma County Sheriff's Office	\$30,499.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
14	VOCA	ADVOCATES Victim Assistance Team	\$48,294.00	Victim Services
14	VOCA	Advocates-Crisis Trauma and Survivor Services	\$164,222.00	Victim Services
14	VOCA	Better Tomorrow dba Advocates of Routt County	\$146,927.00	Children's Advocacy Center
15	VOCA	Office of the District Attorney 15th Judicial District	\$31,617.00	Victim Witness Services
16	VOCA	Arkansas Valley Resource Center, Inc.	\$201,967.00	Victim Services
16	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 16th Judicial District	\$65,053.00	Victim Witness Services
17	VOCA	Adams County District Attorney's Office	\$192,286.00	Victim Witness Services
17	VOCA	Brighton Police Department	\$152,133.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
17	VOCA	Broomfield Police Department	\$60,616.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
17	VOCA	CASA of Adams and Broomfield Counties, Inc.	\$83,898.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
17	VOCA	City of Thornton	\$155,448.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
17	VOCA	Westminster Police Department	\$61,957.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
18	VOCA	Advocates for Children CASA	\$52,748.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
18	VOCA	Aurora Arapahoe Battered Women's Shelter	\$458,291.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
18	VOCA	Aurora Mental Health and Recovery	\$107,085.00	Victim Services

18	VOCA	Crisis Center	\$387,312.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
18	VOCA	Elbert County Sheriff's Office	\$15,853.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
18	VOCA	Englewood Police Department	\$23,020.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
18	VOCA	Lone Tree Police Department	\$51,885.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
18	VOCA	SungateKids	\$314,140.00	Children's Advocacy Center
18	VOCA	Town of Parker	\$18,769.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
19	VOCA	A Woman's Place, Incorporated	\$250,259.00	Domestic Violence Services
19	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 19th Judicial District	\$232,791.00	Victim Witness Services
19	VOCA	Greeley Police Department	\$104,871.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
19	VOCA	Life Stories Child & Family Advocacy	\$274,465.00	Children's Advocacy Center/Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
19	VOCA	Weld County Sheriff's Office	\$62,196.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
20	VOCA	Boulder County DA's Office, 20th JD	\$90,435.00	Victim Witness Services
20	VOCA	Boulder County Sheriff's Office	\$98,142.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
20	VOCA	Child and Family Advocacy Program dba Blue Sky Bridge	\$346,599.00	Children's Advocacy Center
20	VOCA	City of Boulder	\$25,256.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
20	VOCA	City of Longmont	\$77,172.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
20	VOCA	Clinica Campesina/Family Health Services (Formerly Mental Health Center of Boulder County, Inc. )	\$136,373.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services

20	VOCA	Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence, Inc.	\$414,941.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
21	VOCA	Court Appointed Special Advocates of Mesa County	\$110,031.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
21	VOCA	Hilltop Health Services Corporation dba Hilltop Community Resources, Inc,	\$249,229.00	Victim Services
21	VOCA	Mesa County Partners	\$63,934.00	Mentoring Program
21	VOCA	Mesa County Sheriff's Office	\$51,039.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
21	VOCA	Office of the District Attorney, 21st Judicial District	\$140,069.00	Victim Witness Services
21	VOCA	Western Slope Center for Children	\$221,713.00	Children's Advocacy Center
22	VOCA	22nd Judicial District Attorney's Office	\$95,283.00	Victim Witness Services
22	VOCA	Four Corners Child Advocacy Center dba The Nest	\$232,174.00	Children's Advocacy Center
22	VOCA	RENEW, Inc.	\$106,313.00	Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Victim Services
23	VOCA	23rd JD	\$104,998.00	Victim/Witness Services

**CY25 VOCA Total:** \$25,364,807.00

Updated on 8/13/25

For accommodations, including requesting this information in an alternate format, please contact the Office for Victims Programs at (303) 239- 5719 or [cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us](mailto:cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us).